GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COOPERATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3202
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08/08/2023

Yuva Sahakar Cooperative Enterprise Scheme

3202. SHRIMATI SANGEETA AZAD:
Will the Minister of COOPERATION (ﬂ?ﬁﬂﬁ?ﬂ 'Fﬁﬁ) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing the Yuva Sahakar - Cooperative Enterprise Support and Innovation Scheme in the State of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the list of all the start-ups benefited in Uttar Pradesh from this scheme till date and the funds disbursed for the same, district-wise; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION
DIl H3l (SHRI AMIT SHAH)

(a): Yes Sir, “Yuva Sahakar — Cooperative Enterprise Support and Innovation Scheme 2019” is being implemented by National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC), a statutory body under the Ministry of Cooperation, Government of India, across the country including the state of Uttar Pradesh. The scheme is fully funded and supported by NCDC.

(b): In the state of Uttar Pradesh, NCDC has sanctioned 320.00 Lakh and released 15.00
Lakh under this scheme to Krishak Utpadak Sangathan & Audyanik Vipdan Sahakari Samiti Ltd., Tikri, Kashi Vidhyapeeth, Varanasi for setting up cold storage for mushroom processing unit till date.

(c): Does not arise.
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